
CAMPIONATO SVIZZERO
FOSSA UNIVERSALE

16 LUGLIO 2022

N. TIRATORE SOCIETÀ SCSF ANNO CAT 1 CAT 2 serie 1 serie 2 serie 3 serie 4 TOTALE
1 Sigrist Ivan 5289 1994 H 1 24 24 24 24 96
2 Tönz Tobias 5376 1983 H 2 22 20 25 22 89
3 Castelletti Franco Serpiano 5251 1946 V 1 21 22 20 23 86
4 Belingheri John Dorénaz 2840 1956 V 1 19 21 24 21 85
5 Croci Martina Serpiano 5221 1974 H 1 19 23 22 21 85
6 Moscatelli Michele Neuchatel 3039 1965 S 1 22 21 21 21 85
7 Vicente Augusto Manuel 5204 1964 S 1 22 20 24 19 85
8 Robbiani Marco Serpiano 5213 1997 H 2 19 20 21 24 84
9 Zulji Salen Biasca 5351 1983 H 1 20 18 24 22 84

10 Pureza Paulo 5379 1988 H 1 21 21 20 22 84
11 Roman Bruno Serpiano 5419 1958 S 1 23 23 17 21 84
12 Veglio Joel Biasca 5439 1993 H 1 20 18 23 21 82
13 Mauricio Nuno 5361 1974 H 2 20 19 21 21 81
14 Robbiani Giancarlo Serpiano 5115 1964 S 1 20 23 21 17 81
15 Tognetti Filippo Biasca 5187 1968 H 1 20 17 21 20 78
16 Frigo Roberto Serpiano 4025 1964 S 1 16 18 21 21 76
17 Egger Francis Berna 3080 1961 S 1 19 19 18 20 76
18 Bernaschina Alessandro Serpiano V 1 15 21 18 18 72
19 Bizzozzero Bruno Biasca 2846 1961 S 1 19 19 14 18 70
20 Mühlethaler Gérald 5389 1954 V 1 16 17 17 18 68
21 Strässle Christian 5172 1972 H 1 16 18 16 13 63
22 Aloia Francesco Neuchatel 5427 2003 H 2 13 11 22 16 62
23 Aloia Lorenzo Neuchatel 5428 2006 H 2 11 14 17 19 61

FG Arato Angelo FG 20 23 25 23 91



SENIOR 1

N. TIRATORE SOCIETÀ SCSF ANNO CAT 1 CAT 2 serie 1 serie 2 serie 3 serie 4 TOTALE
4 Vicente Augusto Manuel 5204 1964 S 1 22 20 24 19 85 22

16 Moscatelli Michele Neuchatel 3039 1965 S 1 22 21 21 21 85 18
12 Roman Bruno Serpiano 5419 1958 S 1 23 23 17 21 84

2 Robbiani Giancarlo Serpiano 5115 1964 S 1 20 23 21 17 81
24 Frigo Roberto Serpiano 4025 1964 S 1 16 18 21 21 76
22 Egger Francis Berna 3080 1961 S 1 19 19 18 20 76
11 Bizzozzero Bruno Biasca 2846 1961 S 1 19 19 14 18 70



CAMPIONATO SVIZZERO
FOSSA UNIVERSALE

16 LUGLIO 2022

Neuchatel 1
Moscatelli Michele 22 21 21 21 85
Pureza Paulo 21 21 20 22 84
Vicente Augusto 22 20 24 19 85

254

Serpiano 1
Robbiani Giancarlo 20 23 21 17 81
Castelletti Franco 21 22 20 23 86
Croci Martina 19 23 22 21 85

252

Serpiano 2
Robbiani Marco 19 20 21 24 84
Frigo Roberto 16 18 21 21 76
Roman Bruno 23 23 17 21 84

244

Dorenaz 
Belingheri John 19 21 24 21 85
Tognetti Filippo 20 17 21 20 78
Mauricio Nuno 20 19 21 21 81

244

ABJ
Bernaschina A. 15 21 18 18 72
Bizzozzero B. 19 19 14 18 70
Veglio J. 20 18 23 21 82

224

Neuchatel 2
Mühlethaler G. 16 17 17 18 68
Aloia Francesco 13 11 22 16 62
Aloia Lorenzo 11 14 17 19 61

191



UOMINI 1

N. TIRATORE SOCIETÀ SCSF ANNO CAT 1 CAT 2 serie 1 serie 2 serie 3 serie 4 TOTALE
1 Sigrist Ivan 5289 1994 H 1 24 24 24 24 96

14 Croci Martina Serpiano 5221 1974 H 1 19 23 22 21 85
19 Pureza Paulo 5379 1988 H 1 21 21 20 22 84 24
13 Zulji Salen Biasca 5351 1983 H 1 20 18 24 22 84 21
10 Veglio Joel Biasca 5439 1993 H 1 20 18 23 21 82

9 Tognetti Filippo Biasca 5187 1968 H 1 20 17 21 20 78
15 Strässle Christian 5172 1972 H 1 16 18 16 13 63



UOMINI 2

N. TIRATORE SOCIETÀ SCSF ANNO CAT 1 CAT 2 serie 1 serie 2 serie 3 serie 4 TOTALE
3 Tönz Tobias 5376 1983 H 2 22 20 25 22 89
8 Robbiani Marco Serpiano 5213 1997 H 2 19 20 21 24 84

23 Mauricio Nuno 5361 1974 H 2 20 19 21 21 81
25 Aloia Francesco Neuchatel 5427 2003 H 2 13 11 22 16 62
20 Aloia Lorenzo Neuchatel 5428 2006 H 2 11 14 17 19 61



VETERANI 1

N. TIRATORE SOCIETÀ SCSF ANNO CAT 1 CAT 2 serie 1 serie 2 serie 3 serie 4 TOTALE
17 Castelletti Franco Serpiano 5251 1946 V 1 21 22 20 23 86
21 Belingheri John Dorénaz 2840 1956 V 1 19 21 24 21 85

7 Bernaschina Alessandro Serpiano V 1 15 21 18 18 72
18 Mühlethaler Gérald Neuchatel 5389 1954 V 1 16 17 17 18 68


